DocuSign Envelope ID: DF908FF9-CD50-4292-9E8F-E3CE50965ECB

UN AGENCY TO UN AGENCY CONTRIBUTION AGREEMENT

Amendment No. 6

Reference is made to the Contribution Agreement (hercinafter “Agreement”) dated 12 June 2014
signed between UNOPS (“Contributing Agency”), and United Nations Development Programme —
UNDP (“Recipient Agency™), with respect to the IATI activities (“Activities™);

WHEREAS the Parties now wish to amend the said Agreement in order to revise the budget and
extend the duration of the Activities;

NOW THEREFORE, and in accordance with Section H of the Agreement, the relevant Agreement
provisions indicated below are hereby amended or newly introduced with following reading:

L The relevant parts of the following Sections are amended as follows:

Section A. SUMMARY OF ACTIVITIES

Start/End Dates: Activities Start Date:1 September 2013
Activities End Date: 31 December 2020
Contribution Amount: USD 2,665,744 (the “Contribution”)
Annexes: In the event that the terms contained in Annex are incompatible with those

contained in this Agreement, then the latter shall govern and prevail.

Annex A: Proposal to Host IATI Secretariat dated 7 February 2013

Section B. _ BUDGET

The total budget for the Activities is USD 2,665,744 shall be provided as follows:

a) USD 239,987 for the period from 3 September 2013 to 2 September 2015

b) USD 437,830 for the period from 3 September 2015 to 2 September 2016

¢) USD 151,770 for the period from 3 September 2016 to 2 September 2017

d) USD 184,651 for the period from 3 September 2017 to 2 September 2018

e) USD 640,038 for the period from 3 September 2018 to 31 December 2019
f) USD 1,011,468 for the period from 1 January 2020 to 31 December 2020

The amount for the past period is adjusted to reflect the delivery reported for 2018-2019 (e).
The Contributing Agency will not be responsible for any financial commitment or expenditure

made by the Recipient Agency that exceeds the budget for the Activities. The Recipient Agency
will promptly advise the Contributing Agency any time when the Recipient Agency is aware that



DocuSign Envelope ID: DF908FF9-CD50-4292-9E8F-E3CE50965FCB

the budget to carry out these Activities is insufficient to fully implement the Activities in the
manner set out in the present Agreement, including its Annex(es). The Contributing Agency will
have no obligation to provide the Recipient Agency with any funds or to make any reimbursement
for expenses incurred in excess of the total budget as set forth herein.

Section D. REPORTING

In addition to the Certified Annual and Certified Final Financial report, the Recipient Agency will
provide the Contributing Agency the

- Financial report following the TATI budget structure available as of 31 December 2020.

Section E. CONTRIBUTIONS

Schedule of payment:
May 2014: USD 572,656
June 2014; usb 9,726

Upon signature of Amendment 2: ~ USD 359,129
Upon signature of Amendment 3:  USD 435,131
Upon signature of Amendment 4:  USD 247,726
Upon signature of Amendment 5:  USD 677,838
Upon signature of Amendment 6:  USD 363.538

Upon signature of Amendment 6 the amount of USD 363,53 8 will be transferred, as the budget for
January 2020-December 2020 is partly funded from roll over the funds from the past periods.

II. Annex B: Schedule of Payments is hereby deleted in its entirety. The schedule of
payments will be contained in Section E.

All other terms and conditions of the Agreement, except as amended herein, shall remain
unchanged and shall continue in full force and effect. The amendment will enter into effect upon
signature by both parties.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Contributing Agency and the Recipient Agency have signed
this Amendment:

Signed:
flgo . Gn
Freya von Groote crCY o

Director, Vienna Multi-Country Office
VIEMCO, UNOPS Europe and Central Asia Region, ECR
On behalf of the United Nations Office for Project Services



DocuSign Envelope ID: DF908FF9-CD50-4292-9E8F-E3CE50965ECR

Signed:

A dviana. Divu
Adriana Dinu
Deputy Assistant Administrator and Deputy Director

Bureau for Policy and Programme Support
On behalf of the United Nations Development Programme



05

[+

0%

0%

0%

ugjdpiom 410
Ui voneawelduy HiALoe 41N0 b0 94 BuoBug z vz

LoNeuswnoop
83UEpinG jo Aiae|iere puB SWIY JO snjgjsiajol pue

[(BavaY BaUBLY JUSWCO|BABD [BLLISIXE LD Bufads) ‘Buitived|

iustiidojerep [guoneu ‘sesseaaid Buueid japng WD
) ‘B'a) uohewioL asLeUy Iualdoleaep jo sesn Aewiud
“USHBULCIL sauBUY JuBWdlaAB D JOj Seainos gjep jo edoas

- Buipnpoul suonsent 8sn ejep pue ssesnid Ay ssasse

© S8LIUN0S JBLUBT BiIINW 0F Y98N Pnpuog Z'g )

‘BEp JIBL} Ll

$8N155| 0] S/8usignd Ysje o}
SI8EN MOjle O] EI8KE
WISIUBYDEW Horgpan 4

000°018

000'0LS

04

000018

o

000'CES

"0 ‘Elepieak [BIUBLY 'SUORILED 'Spiay
10 8d028 U BauBIBYIp SSBESE O} S8LUNCY Jatjed sid|n Ly
0] BiED i1} puB B1ep SWIY @edwon of Majasl #5eQ gl

uosuBdLIoS SNV LY] Jo sBUIRLY i puno

Pue ‘sdefi Blep pue spasu B18p ssesse 'mep F0uBL)
Iuzwdoieaap [ewsixa Buisn pue 'Bubeuru ‘Bunoaoo
10} 8En sjleuiaaol Llunos Jauped jey) sessaooid
a4} dBul o} suoiEsiu AjLNGS ¥83M-BUD Jro 4 LY

‘sessecaud Buniugid
pue swaisfs Logeuloju;
[BUoNEU 0) fuebal 1y eep

LU bo @sn sy pueisiapun

18164 pue prepuelg

al) Jo uchezipiepus;s o
paa) o) sisdieue Aojeiedesd |

‘@he] [BUolEY
BL) 18 85N E18p |1 y| Jejpeil
SIEUR 0} J2plo Ul 18w J8)jeq
24 ued spaal giep Atnos

sauped moy pue pabusys
9 PINAUs PIEpLEIS 8
MOLY WUOJU ©f [9Aa] [ELOHEL
8l 18 UDhEUIOL SauBUY
ueidoEAsp jo 850 pue
qualaBeusw Uogoejion
8U PUBISIBPUN JEjjeq 0}
stsfiBue Aunoa aap-daag

: 0202 ihdino .
398pNq LA 1LYI dONN - 0202 49quwia2ag - Adenuer

w020z 99390 0z dag N 0202 unp-idy = 0z0Z 1eW-uep
B ) [{o} 1o

0202 28q-uep

jabpng MiAnoy [ehtiuy 130D Aanoy

UL dS [ piel} ejep Aewswng .




Algesedoeus ajowoid o) SEAIBHLYN PUE spiBpURiS Bjep

o8 0% 0 03 0} SBANENI DU SpIEpLE}S
WEASI JBUI0 L SLIOISSTIsIP julof o) singuiion ol 'ap BEp UBAsial JaLjo
O] U SUBLEUAIS 11|

‘Zh (god-p 1o; souslajal jo suLe)

0% 03 03 0% Buisijeu) pue Busjesp'spasu Jesn Buideas se jlam e ‘jepod

000028

08

0%

0§

0%

000'srs

[}

00'GEE

0%

000'sp$

0%

*P UaLne Joj soueusiuiew BuioBuo sepnioy jeod-Q 5'gh

{sieteiew aauepinb 'sseinoo ‘sospin 6 'a) sEusw

‘Je|uo olads Jieyl oy
WeAB[R BIER | LY] 850 puB

000'gE LS

08

000028 Buuies ejesuss pui ubisap 'Jusuol sonpold £'HE| SS900F Of MOY pUBISIEPUN
ialeq BlEp jo slesn Auouy

“sgjepdn jeaLDe)

Hosl pue 'esn glep Ay enb gjep

[E2iliyoay aining Lirojul gus Jedey (papaau se sdnasb snoay Ue Yrom alning wioju| o)

0% ‘smEnIsIL BinjBuay Bulisice jo malae) Buluuess-uozioy |s epjoyssels e5ay) jo spaau

UT PESEG] SpesU Jial) a8l o Blep BiqepeAe Ui sdel
PuUE siapioleye)s Aoy Suuyine seded Lous dojsnag |'ge

s{es0dold Joj sjgenbay jo uoneisILDY |esodoid 4Lna
Uo paseq '0o0'pszs ol uswysiieidas puny 8501 BI20 L VE

Jeak Jad sBujesw 2 paiewnsy sEunsaw [E2yoe)
48U1a Jo Uoyesivowsey Jolep poddns o) souepus)y VEE

Koy auy jo Buipuessepun
18]}8q pue elep Jo siasn
Atoud jo uoieaiusp)

“SRUNUIWCD UeuB)ueLIny
PUE WaLLdojasep

Bl S50008 BIED | LY

JO BSN BY) BSEBII) 0) pUng
830} BIB(] pUB 60UCH ¥EB
831 BjEQ 841 o uoqe|de

BUIODIRA0 PUR
Passaippe B siUuswalnbes
Bupodel LojepuB
18U PUNOJE UolgZIuclLItEy
Jouop jo sefusieyn




0%

‘puayE of AUNLLILIOT pUE siaguiaw
0% 1Ly} 8BRincous Mealoe pue siusss (Pusays JUERETEY
10 JepuB|en juawsbebua 0z0z WBUEW pue 21880 £y)

000°0L8

4

0s

Gi=Epng el [Equan)
anaqe aUl ie Ao pieog Bupoddns siusae paluep:

-2ud inoy Uy uswebebus pur Poddns JEIEIEIRES

L8 mE:...,mm:_Lo Buddaw
[BUSEIU] Ag paLuiojul) esgam | L] U0 Jusiuco usjjum
Pue Usnguuagu Bunsod-ubs sacidw pue MoABM £'ED

L202 Ul Ainioe juslanosdwl sysgem swuo|
‘siepjoueyeis ey Joj LEISep slsgaM |y usyiBUals

O 8em 5doos ol jsigRads X/ eInosiyle LT LT
abefus pue yosessay Aswnoflesn Bunsixe s z'gs

0000LE

BULELD
sunEUNwLTY AIBSS808U 12410 PUR Eipaw jeios
U UBII00 'sisjisismel pue sugaing seinbs. dojersg kv

0%

0%

o

‘Slaas| [Boiuoe) pue [eag)ed 18
sdnoifi sapioyese)s juelsyip Jo) sueld wowsBetus pajabie)
S9pNPY LBl Eipall 21005 2AlSUaYsiduioo Bupniy)
'fBaleng Yomaang pue susieuunWwo) dojaasg |'ya

idde aiaun uonIBIW Buipniou sE0n

‘1LY uo
volleluopn sjep o) dn pue
weks|sl ‘palable; enlaoal
S| |2 je slepjousses |

000’125 000'1 23 0% 000218 | L U R i e
4o Buiping poddns o) (ow g} UBINSUOS Wist-uoys 7as

AU

; b " 2 1% 84 30 speau Buusys

000088 4OMIBD 20 "HOL L0 Buleys-slipeimoiy ¢ Bujwes)-1aad - oBpoiHO JouIo PUB T400

PUE 'SDM ‘SO0 Meddns o) wioyeid eVEip Jasag LS

0$ SJBqUIBW kg panasdde GOS 2940 SO BRI 1011 | Vg

au) Hoddns o) aimanisesu
G jo wewusigess

‘safuopd
ueld 2iBajens 5z02-0202
puE Ueld som DZoZ 84} jo
uolejuawadul Yoddns o)

PaUSIOEISE Bie SOAN (B




155'218

280'649

33N
286648

ee'ves
CH5 648

285'648

020Z JeN-uep

Lierig

Pee'rLs
426'61LS

%8 89} juswabvuew jejoy
Py ug jgoL

[2v] £ 20 [1s]
00§'06$ 008'16% 005'LaLS 00§'L9 000'12¥$
000’518 000'GLS o0po'sEs 000'618 000'088 SIS00 [BARS (BRIJB §10Z UC POSEQ paiewnss | a8
‘Sje0] juewsBauEy
. 1=efoud isngos ubnong
0053 006$ 005s 005§ ao0'zg 8100} juewebeusw paloid Jof sisoo uoydiosang § o8 il osg_wsﬂa:sﬂun :
84 jo juswedeueyy
{0z02 10O pue 1.02) Anedeo Jadoaasp Buprou;
o8 0% 03 0% ‘feuByaIzag eyt ss0s08 Asiens Buiye)s uwup fuoy 6'Bg
(splewso 4207 Wwou walwdoiaAsp podey [Enuuy Uil
o ot 08 08 0§ PO o} Bujug) wiomaiwe sinses jo Buayuoy v'Ea
{Bupouuow
0 000'Zrs 000'Zrs S 2 0] sYul} saljjeeeq Us|qese pue Hichales synsey |
o X o d§ Jo) ABojapouiew esyeu o) Poddng Ksumynsuon gas
¢ 0¢ 0§ 0% SUON08B pigog BuIBACE 19npUOS pue slsdeld 2R I
daNmM
(1isBpng| 18 pesiesives ‘jeueianeg
0F 0% 03 o8 fRARA fele ) yoecidde pes|uouBy Binsus o) lauLosiad 8} 550428 pappaqus

SWLIOD |0 pUB JaN J0 sBuneall Losiad-ul om) gy

selimjoe yoeasno
PUR SUOIEDUAWWOY




TOTAL with In-kind §1,331,395 281279 $415,19g §317,998

$316,919
TOTAL annual budget without in-kind £1,011,468

$201,297 $335,217 $238,017 $236,837




